
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:25 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1777
 
 mx: 1375
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 23.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -460
 
 mx: 364
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5052
 
 mx: 5230
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 74.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 28/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1777
 
 mx: 1375
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 26.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -460
 
 mx: 364
 
 µ: -12.5
 
 σ: 7.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5052
 
 mx: 5230
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 88.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 141/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1185
 
 mx: 973
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -340
 
 mx: 302
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 6.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3874
 
 mx: 4226
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 84.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 48/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-1000
0

1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -732
 
 mx: 1072
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -251
 
 mx: 154
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 5.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1793
 
 mx: 3647
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 78.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 13/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

12.0 12.2 12.4 12.6 12.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -443
 
 mx: 364
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 23.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -174
 
 mx: 150
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 4.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2023
 
 mx: 2069
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 77.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 20/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:40 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -310
 
 mx: 489
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 23.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -125
 
 mx: 53
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2012
 
 mx: 1147
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 75.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:41 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -394
 
 mx: 439
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 23.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -129
 
 mx: 78
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1521
 
 mx: 1950
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 76.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 146/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:42 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

145.0 145.2 145.4 145.6 145.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -241
 
 mx: 288
 
 µ: -2.2
 
 σ: 23.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -118
 
 mx: 53
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1922
 
 mx: 1205
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 75.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 37/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -353
 
 mx: 373
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 23.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 89
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1904
 
 mx: 1438
 
 µ: -12.1
 
 σ: 76.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:44 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100
-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -297
 
 mx: 286
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 23.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -102
 
 mx: 34
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1825
 
 mx: 1473
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 76.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999.  Part 2/147
 

 Processed Sat May  7 11:53:45 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160410_121540__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2016-04-10T12:15:41.408.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -74
 
 mx: 66
 
 µ: -2.1
 
 σ: 22.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -30
 
 mx: 6
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -189
 
 mx: 166
 
 µ: -12.0
 
 σ: 73.5


